Fall 2002

Combined Federal Campaign (CFC) Results
CFC Summary Totals

A. Location B. Participation
Summary of all Locations Number Solicited
3,818,041

C. Contributions

America's Charities

American Red Cross

Animal Funds Of America

Children's Charities Of America

Christian Charities USA

Christian Service Organizations Of America
Community Health Charities

Conservation & Preservation Charities

Do Unto Others

Earth Share

Educate America

Health/Medical Charities Of America
Hispanic United Fund

Human & Civil Rights Organizations Of America
Human Service Charities Of America
Independent Charities of America
International Service Agencies

International Unaffilated Agencies

Local Unaffiliated Agencies

Local United Way

Medical Research Agencies Of America
Military, Veterans, & Public Service Organizations
National Black United Federation Of Charities
National/International Unaffiliated Agencies
Other Local Federations

United Service Organization
United Way Of America
Women, Children and Family Service Charities of Am
Grand Total:
D. Total Amount E. Undesignated F. Contributions
Designated to Funds Returned to
Il and Cancelled
by Donors
$103,606 $7,023,848 $2,658,121

The Undesignated & General Designated Amounts are calculated by summing the undesignated amounts for each federation from
the Detail Location reports. It is not computed by taking the percentage contributed to the grand total of the designated amount,
then takina this same percentage from the sum of the undesianated monies.

Number of Contributors
1,356,199

Designated

A s ok

$ 11,255,293
$4,463,978
$5,713,789
$9,982,176
$1,780,251

$11,253,738

$21,882,071
$2,799,965
$1,891,811
$5,034,943
$ 1,054,553
$11,068,177
$ 767,580

$ 1,200,849
$1,646,141
$931,238
$8,872,180
$362,584

$ 26,410,080

$53,357,578
$5,842,554
$4,614,928
$ 1,395,359

$ 11,925,783

$ 16,863,103

$ 617,288
$4,718,666

$ 2,005,498
$229,712,154

G. Number Using

Payroll
Deductions

1,026,792

Undesignated
& General
Designated

Amount

$ 331,089
$119,872
$171,218
$ 281,801
$51,766
$327,454
$ 655,035
$ 79,596
$ 74,605
$154,179
$29,629
$ 332,569
$20,601
$ 35,706
$50,443
$29,478
$ 344,391
$18,085
$ 878,462
$ 1,707,564
$172,633
$122,889
$40,591
$ 339,281
$ 546,500
$15,571
$ 140,432
$56,014
$7,127,454

H. Amount Raised
Through Payroll
Deductions

$212,943,141

04/18/2003

Amount

$ 11,586,382
$ 4,583,850
$ 5,885,007

$ 10,263,977
$1,832,017

$11,581,192

$ 22,537,106
$2,879,561
$ 1,966,416
$5,189,122
$ 1,084,182

$ 11,400,746

$788,181
$ 1,236,555
$ 1,696,584
$ 960,716
$9,216,571
$ 380,669

$ 27,288,542

$ 55,065,142
$6,015,187
$4,737,817
$ 1,435,950

$ 12,265,064

$ 17,409,603

$ 632,859

$ 4,859,098
$2,061,512

$ 236,839,608

|. Total Cost
ThisFalls
Campaign

$20,972,845



