Fall 2002 04/18/2003

$\ \ \, \textbf{Combined Federal Campaign} \ (\textbf{CFC}) \ \textbf{Results} \\$

CFC Summary Totals

A. Location		B. Participation			
Summary of all Locations		Number Solicited	Number of Contributors	S	
		3,818,041	1,356,199		
C. Contributions				Undesignated	
				& General	
			Designated	Designated	Amount
			Amount	Amount	Amount
America's Charities			\$ 11,255,293	\$ 331,089	\$ 11,586,382
American Red Cross			\$ 4,463,978	\$ 119,872	\$ 4,583,850
Animal Funds Of America			\$ 5,713,789	\$ 171,218	\$ 5,885,007
Children's Charities Of America			\$ 9,982,176	\$ 281,801	\$ 10,263,977
Christian Charities USA			\$ 1,780,251	\$ 51,766	\$ 1,832,017
Christian Service Organizations Of America			\$ 11,253,738	\$ 327,454	\$ 11,581,192
Community Health Charities			\$ 21,882,071	\$ 655,035	\$ 22,537,106
Conservation & Preservation Charities			\$ 2,799,965	\$ 79,596	\$ 2,879,561
Do Unto Others			\$ 1,891,811	\$ 74,605	\$ 1,966,416
Earth Share			\$ 5,034,943	\$ 154,179	\$ 5,189,122
Educate America			\$ 1,054,553	\$ 29,629	\$ 1,084,182
Health/Medical Charities Of America			\$ 11,068,177	\$ 332,569	\$ 11,400,746
Hispanic United Fund			\$ 767,580	\$ 20,601	\$ 788,181
Human & Civil Rights Organizations Of America			\$ 1,200,849	\$ 35,706	\$ 1,236,555
Human Service Charities Of America			\$ 1,646,141	\$ 50,443	\$ 1,696,584
Independent Charities of America			\$ 931,238	\$ 29,478	\$ 960,716
International Service Agencies			\$ 8,872,180	\$ 344,391	\$ 9,216,571
International Unaffilated Agencies			\$ 362,584	\$ 18,085	\$ 380,669
Local Unaffiliated Agencies			\$ 26,410,080	\$ 878,462	\$ 27,288,542
Local United Way			\$ 53,357,578	\$ 1,707,564	\$ 55,065,142
Medical Research Agencies Of America			\$ 5,842,554	\$ 172,633	\$ 6,015,187
Military, Veterans, & Public Service Organizations			\$ 4,614,928	\$ 122,889	\$ 4,737,817
National Black United Federation Of Charities			\$ 1,395,359	\$ 40,591	\$ 1,435,950
National/International Unaffiliated Agencies			\$ 11,925,783	\$ 339,281	\$ 12,265,064
Other Local Federations			\$ 16,863,103	\$ 546,500	\$ 17,409,603
United Service Organization			\$ 617,288	\$ 15,571	\$ 632,859
United Way Of America			\$ 4,718,666	\$ 140,432	\$ 4,859,098
Women, Children and Family Service Charities of Am			\$ 2,005,498	\$ 56,014	\$ 2,061,512
Grand Total:			\$ 229,712,154	\$ 7,127,454	\$ 236,839,608
D. Total Amount	E. Undesignated	F. Contributions	G. Number Using	H. Amount Raised	I. Total Cost
Designated to	Funds	Returned to	Payroll	Through Payroll	This Falls
IIII		and Cancelled	Deductions	Deductions	Campaign
\$103,606	\$7,023,848	by Donors \$2,658,121	1,026,792	\$212,943,141	\$20,972,845

The Undesignated & General Designated Amounts are calculated by summing the undesignated amounts for each federation from the Detail Location reports. It is not computed by taking the percentage contributed to the grand total of the designated amount, then taking this same percentage from the sum of the undesignated monies.